
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029263-2021 

Awarded contract

Wound Closure Products

National Procurement

F15: Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-029263

Published: 24 November 2021, 2:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

National Procurement

Gyle Square (NSS Head Office), 1 South Gyle Crescent

Edinburgh

EH12 9EB

Contact

Paul Dishington

Email

paul.dishington@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1312756798

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029263-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029263-2021
mailto:paul.dishington@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Wound Closure Products

Reference number

NP514/13

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33141121 - Surgical sutures

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The supply of sutures (absorbable and non-absorbable), external skin adhesives, skin
staplers, skin extractors and additional wound/tissue closure products to NHS Scotland.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £28,395,292

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141121 - Surgical sutures

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 11

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

All Scottish Mainland and Island Health Boards and Special Health Boards, plus all locations
of the Common Services Agency.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply of sutures (absorbable and non-absorbable), external skin adhesives, skin
staplers, skin extractors and additional wound/tissue closure products to NHS Scotland.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This VEAT notice is to advise the need for modification to meet the additional demands of the
Scottish Health and Social Care sector during the current Covid-19 pandemic and to
maintain necessary supply and remove unnecessary disruption from the Authority at this
time in line with Regulation 72(1)(b) of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2013/S 116-197419

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:197419-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 11

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No

NP514/13

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 October 2013

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Advanced Medical Solutions

33, Road One, Winsford Industrial Estate

Winsford

CW7 3RT

Telephone

+44 1606545561

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No



Page 7 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

B. Braun Medical Limited

B. Braun Medical Limited, Thorncliffe Park

Sheffield

S35 2PW

Telephone

+44 1142259132

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Johnson and Johnson

Foundation Park, Roxborough Way

Maidenhead

SL6 3UG

Telephone

+44 7500950884

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 11

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Medtronic Limited

Building 9, Croxley Park

Watford

WD18 8WW

Telephone

+44 1923202577

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Vygon (UK) Ltd

The Pierre Simonet Building, V Park, Gateway North, Latham Road

Swindon

SN25 4DL



Page 9 to 11

Telephone

+44 1793748800

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Teleflex

Grosvenor House, Horseshoe Crescent

Old Town Beaconsfield

HP91LJ

Telephone

+44 7739628969

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire



Page 10 to 11

ConMed Linvatec UK

73/74 Shrivenham Hundred Business Park, Watchfield

Swindon

EH11 3QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot/concession: £22,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot/concession: £28,395,292



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The estimated value(s) referred to in Section II.I.7 and Section V.2.4 covers the twelve (12)
month extension period of the framework agreement, and subsequent period since 05
January 2014.

(SC Ref:674858)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court House

27 Chambers Street

Edinurgh

EH1 1LB

Email

edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-19T11:00:30+0100
	TCPDF




